receives from the GP. 

In addition to NIKOLIC's obligations to make Note Payments only if, as and when 
provided in this Promissory Note, and as additional consideration for the Releases, NIKOLIC 
agrees that (i) NIKOLIC shall pay to SCHWARZ the sum of Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000) simultaneously with the receipt by NIKOLIC of the original executed Releases, and 
(ii) NIKOLIC shall refrain from using any name or URL containing the term "BIOSYS" in 
connection with marketing or operating any investment business in which NIKOLIC may